

## FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB4354 \_\_\_\_\_  
Page \_\_\_\_\_ Section \_\_\_\_\_ Lines \_\_\_\_\_  
Of the printed Bill  
Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 2, line 6, by deleting the capitalized word "Grants";

On page 2, line 10, by inserting after the word "by" and before the word "companies" the word "relocating";

On page 2, line 18, by inserting before the acronym "OCAST" the following language:

"Contingent upon the availability of funds,";

On page 2, line 20, by deleting the word "grant" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "award";

On page 5, line 22 by deleting the capitalized word "Grants";

On page 6, line 4, by deleting the capitalized word "The" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

"OCAST shall include in its annual report the";

On page 6, line 5, by deleting the word "pilot"

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: Brian Hill

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk

